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7.1.2

4. Green Campus Initiatives

List *f plants in the Caxrpxs

Parodi
*

't

Sr.no Local name Botanical Name Family Medicinal

Uses

Total no

of
Plants

1 Aawala Eblica officinalis L Euphorbiaceae 06

2. Adulsa Adhatoda vasika Nees. Acanthaceae 01

J Amba Mangifera indica L. Anacardiaceae. 15

4 Arjun Terminalia cuneata

Rotz.
Combretaceae

5 Ashok Polyalthia longifolia
(Sonner)

Annonaceae. 57

Badam Teminalia catappa

L.Syst.
Combretaceae 24

7 Bamboo Bambusa vulgaris
schrad.

Poaceae 03

8 Bel Agle marmelons(L) Rutaceae 04

9 Booch Millingtonia hotensis Bignoniaceae 07

Bor Ziziphus mauritiana

Lark
Rhamnaceae 02

11 Kashid Cassia simea L. Cesalpinaceae 28
t2. Cherry Prunus avium van. Rosaceae 06

13 Chikoo Manilkara zapotaL. Sapotaceae 04

03

6.

10.



14. Chinch Tamarindus indica L. Fabaceae 06

15. Dalimb Punica granatum L. Punicaceae 04

t6. Gulab Rosa indica L. Rosaceae 06

17. Gulabi
kaneher

Nerium indicum Mill Appocyanaceae. 06

18. Gulmohar Delonix regia Ref. Legumnosaeae l2

19. Jat Oleaceae 01

20. Jamphul Syzygium cumini (L). Myrtaceae. 09

2t Kadamb Neolamarckia cadamba
(Roxb).

Rubiaceae 05

22. K4dhipatta Murrya koenigii L. Rutaceae. 03

23 Kadunimb Azadir achta indiac. Juss Meliaceae 46

24 Kagadi phul Bougainvillea
spectabillis L.

Nyctaginaceae 01

25. Kajurina Casuarina equisetifolis
L.

Casuarinaceae 02

26. Karanji Holoptelea interifolia Ulmaceae t7

27 Korphad Aloe vera.L. Liliaceae. 09

28. Limbo Citrus aurantifolia
(christm &panz)

Rutaceae 02

29. Mogra Jasminum sambacl. Oleaceae. 02

30 Mohaguni Swietenia macrophylla Meliaceae 07

31. Nilgiri Ecalyptus globulus

Labill.Rel.
Myrtaceae 1l

)/. Padhara

kaneher
Nerium.oderum .Mill. Appocyanaceae 10

JJ Pandhara

chapha

Plumeria alba.L. Appocyanaceae. 06

Parijatak Nyctanthes arbor-tristi s Oleaceae 02

35. Peru Psidium guajava.L Myrtaceae 03

36. Pimpal Ficus religiose L. Moraceae 09

37. Raber tree Ficus elastic roxb. Moraceae 02

38 Ramphal Annona reticulate L. Annonaceae A
I,D I

05

*
Pato*t

Jasminum officinale.L.

34.

&"\



39 Sadaphuli Hibiscus rosa-sinensis Malvaceae 17

40. sag Tectona grandis L. Verbenaceae L. 06

42 Saptiparni Alstonia scholaris Apocyanaceae 20

43. Satavari Asparagus gonoclads Liliaceae 01

47. Seetaphal Annona squamosa L. Annonaceae 02

45 Shriphal Cocus nucifera L. Aeracaceae 02

46. Silver oak Grevillea robusta Proteaceae 05

Sisoo Dalbargia sisoo L. Fabaceae 28

48 Sonchapha
Lalachapha

Plumeria rubra L. Apocyanaceae 02

49 Thuja Thuja occidentalid Cupresaceae s 07

50. Ticoma Ticoma stans L. Bigninaceae t7

51 Tulas Ocimum toniforum L. Lamiaceae. 04

52 Umber Ficus racemosa L. Moraceae 03

53. Wad Ficus benghalensis L. Moraceae 04

54. Phycas Ficus benjaminia Moraceae 02

55 Rat rani Cestrum nocturnum Solanaceae 01

Total Plants 468

Prlnetpal
Vasantdada Patil Arts, Cornm. &

geience Cotlego, Patoda, Dist'Becd'

44.
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7.1.2  

4. Green Campus Initiatives 

List of plants in the Campus 

Sr.no Local name Botanical Name Family Medicinal 

Uses 

Total no 

of 

Plants 

1.  Aamla  Eblica officinalis L.  Euphorbiaceae  

 

 06 

2.  Adulsa  Adhatoda vasika Nees.  Acanthaceae   

 

01 

3.  Amba  Mangifera indica L. Anacardiaceae.  

 

 15 

4.  Arjun  Terminalia cuneata 

Rotz.  

Combretaceae   03 

5.  Ashok  Polyalthia longifolia 

(Sonner)  

Annonaceae.   57 

6.  Badam  Teminalia catappa 

L.Syst.  

Combretaceae  24 

7.  Bamboo  Bambusa vulgaris 

schrad.  

Poaceae   03 

8.  Bel  Agle marmelons(L)   Rutaceae 

 

 04 

9.  Booch  Millingtonia hotensis  Bignoniaceae  

 

 07 

10.  Bor  Ziziphus mauritiana 

Lark  

Rhamnaceae   02 

11.  Kashid  

 

Cassia simea L.  Cesalpinaceae   28 

12.  Cherry  Prunus avium van.  

 

Rosaceae   06 

13.  Chikoo  Manilkara zapota L. Sapotaceae  

 

 04 

14.  Chinch  Tamarindus indica L.  Fabaceae  

 

 06 
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15.  Dalimb  Punica granatum L.  Punicaceae  

 

 04  

16.  Gulab  Rosa indica L.  Rosaceae  

 

 

 

 

 

 

06 

17.  Gulabi 

kaneher  

Nerium indicum Mill Appocyanaceae.   

 

06 

18.  Gulmohar  Delonix regia Ref.  Legumnosaeae  

 

 12 

19.  Jai  Jasminum officinale .L. Oleaceae   

 

 

01 

20.  Jamphul  Syzygium cumini (L).  Myrtaceae.  

 

 09 

21.  Kadamb  Neolamarckia cadamba 

(Roxb).  

Rubiaceae   05 

22.  Kadhipatta  Murrya koenigii L. Rutaceae.  

 

 03 

23.  Kadunimb Azadirachta  indiac.Juss.  Meliaceae   

 

46 

24.  Kagadi phul  Bougainvillea 

spectabillis L.  

Nyctaginaceae   01 

25.  Kajurina  Casuarina  equisetifolis 

L. 

Casuarinaceae   02 

26.  Karanji  Holoptelea interifolia  Ulmaceae 

 

 17 

27.  Korphad  Aloe vera .L. Liliaceae.  

 

 09 

28.  Limbo  Citrus aurantifolia 

(christm &panz)  

Rutaceae.   02 

29.  Mogra  Jasminum sambacL. Oleaceae.  

 

 02 

30.  Mohaguni  Swietenia macrophylla Meliaceae    

 

07 

31.  Nilgiri  Ecalyptus globulus 

Labill.Rel.  

Myrtaceae   11 

32.  Padhara 

kaneher  

Nerium .oderum  .Mill. Appocyanaceae   10 

33.  Pandhara 

chapha  

Plumeria alba .L. Appocyanaceae.   06 

34.  Parijatak  Nyctanthes arbor-tristis  Oleaceae   

 

02 

35.  Peru  Psidium guajava .L. Myrtaceae  

 

 03 

36.  Pimpal  Ficus religiose L.  Moraceae  

 

 09 

37.  Raber tree  Ficus elastic roxb.  Moraceae  

 

 02  

38.  Ramphal  Annona reticulate L.  Annonaceae  

 

 05 

39.  Sadaphuli  Hibiscus rosa-sinensis  Malvaceae  

 

 17 

40.  Sag  Tectona grandis L. Verbenaceae L.   06 



 

    42 .  Saptiparni  Alstonia scholaris  Apocyanaceae   

 

20 

     43.  Satavari  Asparagus gonoclads  Liliaceae  

 

 

 01 

   47.  Seetaphal  Annona squamosa L.  Annonaceae  

 

 02 

    45.  Shriphal  Cocus nucifera L.  Aeracaceae 

 

 02 

     46.  Silver oak  Grevillea robusta  Proteaceae  

 

 05 

    44.  Sisoo  Dalbargia sisoo L.  Fabaceae  

 

 28 

    48.  Sonchapha 

Lalachapha  

Plumeria rubra L.  Apocyanaceae   02 

    49.  Thuja  Thuja occidentalid  Cupresaceae s 

 

 07 

    50.            Ticoma  Ticoma stans L.  Bigninaceae  

 

 17 

   51.  Tulas  Ocimum toniforum L. Lamiaceae.  

 

 04 

   52.  Umber  Ficus racemosa L.  Moraceae  

 

 03 

   53.  Wad  Ficus benghalensis L.  Moraceae  

 

 04 

    54.  Phycas  Ficus benjaminia 

 

Moraceae  

 

 02 

    55.  Rat rani  Cestrum nocturnum Solanaceae  01  

 

    Total Plants     468 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

1 AUGUST 2017: PLANTATION PROGRAM BY STAFF 

 

 

 

18 JULY 2018: PLANTATION PROGRAM BY NSS 

 

 



 

7 JANUARY 2020: PLANTATION PROGRAM BY NSS 

 

 

 

 

 

8 MARCH 2022: PLANTATION ON OCCASION OF WORLD WOMEN’S DAY 

 

 

 

 



 

19 MARCH 2022: PLANTATION DRIVE AT NSS CAMP 

 

 

6 JUNE 2022: PLANTATION DRIVE BY NSS 

 

 

Principal 

 


